In the event that construction of the Major Solar Collection System has been 

started but is not completed and functioning within eighteen (IS) months of 

the issuance of the final Site Plan, the Town may notify the operator and/or 

the owner to complete construction and installation of the facility within three 

hundred sixty-five (365) days. If the owner and/or operator fails to perform, 

the Town may require the owner and/or operator to implement the 

Decommissioning Plan. The Decommissioning Plan must be completed within 

one hundred eighty (180) days of notification by the Town to implement the

[...]

owner or operator of the Solar Energy System shall post a surety In an amount 

and form acceptable to the Town for the purposes of removal in the event the 

Major Solar Collection System is abandoned. The amount of the surety 

required under this section shall be one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of 

the projected cost of removal of the Solar Energy System and restoration of 

the property with an escalator of two percent (2%) annually for the life of the 

Solar Energy System. Acceptable forms shall include, in order of preference: 

cash;

[...]

when soil and vegetation remediarion of the property occurs. 

iv. State that disposal of all solid and hazardous waste shall be in accordance with 

local, state and federal waste disposal regulations, 

V. Provide an expected timeline for decommissioning within the three-hundred-

sixty-five-day (365) period set forth below. 

vi. Provide a cost estimate detailing the projected cost of executing the Decommissioning 

Plan, subject to third party verification at the developer's expense, if required by the 

Town. 

X. BATTERY ENERGY STORAGE SYSTEM